 PR ¼”
PILOT VALVE
CLEAN AIR SOLUTIONS PRODUCT LEAFLET
MECAIR
2PILOT VALVEMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
PILOT VALVE
MECAIR - PR ¼”

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE −20°C/+60°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
HOW TO ORDER
PR   ¼”  –  110/50
Voltage and frequency
Part Number Code:
Remote pilot
Inlet ¼” Gas
CONSTRUCTION FEATURES – ENCLOSURE
VALVE CONNECTION ¼” Gas
OPERATING PRESSURE From 0.5 to 7.5 bar
EXHAUST 1/8” Gas
PILOT BODY Brass
FERRULE Brass
LOCKNUT Zinc coated
O-RING NBR
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
3PILOT VALVEMECAIR
PRODUCT LEAFLET
PILOT VALVE
MECAIR - PR ¼”
DIMENSIONS (MM)
EXPLODED VIEW – PILOT
Exhaust
Valve inlet
Internal
enclosure
External
Enclosure wall
Ø to mount
5
4
a
2
b
c
3
EXAMPLE OF ASSEMBLY APPLICATION
POS. DESCRIPTION CODE
a) Solenoid* a) KIT SB4 - ../.. *
b) Ferrule b) KIT PR1/4
c) DIN connector EN175301 - 803 IP65 c) KIT PLG9
2 O-ring OR2081 KIT M330013
3 Locknut M18 × 1 KIT M540028
4 Nylon seal Ø 17 sp. 2 KIT M530100
5 Fixing clip KIT G690586
* Specify voltage
MECAIR SRL
VIA BERTACCIOLA, 50, 20813 BOVISIO MASCIAGO (MB), ITALY   WWW.GOYENMECAIR.PENTAIR.COM
Note: The information and data contained in this document are based on our general experience and are believed to be correct. They are given in good faith